14.1.1 HBS-812G Table and Stand Assembly — Exploded View

85(2)
85-1(2)

86(2)

—
=
s
~
|
o
—
(5
e
0
I
]

23



14.1.2 HBS-812G Bow Assembly — Exploded View

|
o
o

24

164



14.1.3 HBS-812G Table, Bow, Stand Assemblies — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

T, HBS812G-1................. BOtOM PaN.. oo
2, HBS812G-2................. =T (= 1 PRSPPI
2-1........... HBS812G -2-1............. 00 B0 - T o P
2-2.cii. TS-0680021 ................ Flat Washer .........ccooooiiiiiiiiie, A" i,
2-3... TS-0720071 ................ Spring Washer ..., LA i,
2-4........... TS-0050031 ................ HexX Cap SCreW........ccoovviviiiiieiiicieeeeeen /4" x3/4" ..o,
25, HVBS710S-13.............. [ =100 | PP
2-6...ccc..... TS-0051071 ................ HEX Cap SCrEW .......eevviiiieeiiiiiieeeiie e 5/16" x 1-1/2"..............
2T, TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer .........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiee 5/16" ..o,
2-8...cnen. TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer .........cooooviiiiiiiiiiceee B5/16" ..o
2-9........... TS-0720081 ................ Spring Washer ........ccocooviiiiiiiiiiee B5I16" ..
2-10......... TS-0561021 ................ HEX NUL ...t 5/16" . i
T HBS812G-3................. =0 T (T |01 PP
. HBS812G-4................. 0] 1 == = P
B, HBS812G-5................. SEI e
10............ HBS812G-10............... SV (od I =1 = Vo = PP
11 HBS812G-11............... TOQQIe SWILCH ...
12,0, HBS812G-12............... 1 o] T = To D PP
13, TS-0081031 ................ HEX Cap SCIEW ......uvevviiieeeiiiiieeeiiie e ee e 5/16" X 3/4"..........u......
14.......... TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer .........coooooiiiiiiiiiiiee B5/16" . i,
15 TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer .........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiieee 5/16" ...,
16............ TS-0720081 ................ Spring Washer .........c.ccooviiiiiin i BI16" ..
17, TS-0561021 ................ HEX NUL ...t 5/16" ..o
18............ TS-0051011 ................ HEeX Cap SCreW......cccvvvveviieeiiieeieeeeeeieeeenn 5/16" x 1/2".................
19, TS-0561021 ................ HEX NUL ...t 5/16" ..o
20, HBS812G-20............... Hydraulic CYIINAEr ........uuiiiii e
21 TS-1505061 ................ Socket Head Cap SCrew...........oevevevvennevennnnn. M10 X40....ccoevevneenn.
22 i, TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer .........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiee, 318"
24............ TS-1540071 ................ HEX NUL ..ot Y O
25, TS-0051051 ................ Hex Cap SCreW........ccovvvivieiiiiiiicieceeeen 5/16" X 1" oo,
26, TS-0720081 ................ Spring Washer ... 5/16" .
27 i, HBS812G-27 ............... SUPPOIE PN
28, TS-0267041 ................ Socket Set SCreW.......ocvvvvevviiiiiieiiiieeeeinn, /4" x3/8" ..o,
29, HBS812G-29............... BOttOM SUPPOIT ... et
110 J HBS812G-30............... HOIAING PIALE ... e
3l TS-0720081 ................ Spring Washer ........cc.ccooviiiviiii e B5I16" .
32, TS-0051021 ................ HEeX Cap SCreW......covvvvieviiieeiieee e e 5/16" X 5/8"........cceun..
33, TS-0680061 ................ Flat Washer .........ccooocoiiiiiiiiiii e, 12" i
4. HVBS710S-16............. Wheel.....cooviiii S P
35-1......... HVBS710S-18............. AXIB e
36 HVBS710S-19............. (001 1= S = o TP
Y AT HBS812G-37 ............... TOQQIe SWILCH ...
38, HBS812G-38............... Electric Cord ASSEMDBIY .......ccuuiiiiii e
39, HBS812G-39............... 1= L)L SO SPPRN
40............ TS-0051051 ................ HEX Cap SCreW .......vevvviiieeiiiiiieeeiii e 5/16" X 1" oo,
41............ TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer .........cooooviiiiiiiiiiiee 5/16" . i
42............ TS-0720081 ................ Spring Washer ........ccocoeviiiiiiiiiiee BI16" ..
43............ TS-0561021 ................ HEX NUL ...t 5/16" .o
14............ HVBS710S-26 ............. 1= PP
45............ HVBS710SG-204......... Round Hd. SCreW........cocvvveviniiiiiieiiieeeieeeen 3/16" X 3/8"....ccveeenn
46............ HBS812G-46............... SWitch BoOX ASSEMDIY ....oiiiiiii
v HVBS710S-82............. HaNAWHEEI ... ... e
48............ TS-0270031 ................ Socket Set SCreW........cvvvvevveviiiiieeiiee e, 5/16" X 3/8"......ccvvvvnn.
49............ HVBS710S-85.............. KBY e 5x20mm.....c..cccevnnnnn.
50............ HVBS710S-84 ............. LEAMA SCIBW ...ttt e e et et e et e e e e aae e



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
5l HBS812G-51............... N ST | PP 1
57 . TS-0051021 ................ HeX Cap SCreW ........ccvveiiiieiiieiiiieeieeeieee 5/16" X 5/8".......cccuun.... 2
58, TS-0720081 ................ Spring Washer ........ccoivvviiiiiiiiiineeee, 5I16" ..o, 2
58-1......... TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiee, 5/16". i 2
59 HBS812G-59............... SUPPOIt BraCket ......... i 1
60............ HBS812G-60............... SEOP SCIBW ..ttt 1
6l..eennnnn. TS-0561021 ................ HeX NUL ... 5/16" ... 2
62..cuennnnn. TS-0060051 ................ HeX Cap SCreW........covvviiiiiiiiiieeeieceiiiee e 38" X 1" 1
64............ HBS812G-64............... 90° POSItION SUPPOIT. ..ceeieeiieeee et 1
65 TS-0561031 ................ HeX NUL ... 3B 2
66............ TS-0720091 ................ Spring Washer .........c.cooviiiiiiiiiiee 318" 2
70, TS-0060071 ................ HeX Cap SCreW......ccccvvveiiiieeiiieei e, 3/8" x 1-1/2" ............... 2
71l TS-0081031 ................ HeX Cap SCreW......covvvvieviieeiieee e e 5/16" x 3/4"................. 1
T2, HVBS710S-107 ........... TRUMD SCrEW....ei e 1
73, HBS812G-73............... WOTK SEOP. ettt et e et eeaa e e 1
T4............ HBS812G-74............... WOTK SEOP RO ... 1
5. . TS-0640112 ................ Nylon HeX NUE.........cooviiiiiiiiieeeii e 12" i, 2
T76.ceeennnn. TS-0680061 ................ Flat Washer ..., 12" i, 2
TT . HVBS710S-182 ........... Bearing BUSHING........cuuiiiiiii e 1
80..uvunnnnn. HVBS710S-62............. Pivot Shaft.........cccoovieiiiii 22MmM . 1
80-1......... HVBS710S-61............. BUshing .......cooovviiiiiii @22 x28 x 7Tmm......... 1
8l HBS812G-81............... PIVOT AT e 1
85....ccc.... TS-0720091 ................ Spring Washer ........cc.ccooviiiiiiii e 318" 2
85-1......... TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer ..., 38" 2
86............ TS-0060071 ................ HeX Cap SCreW......covvvvieiiieeiieeineeeeeeeeeeenn 3/8" x 1-1/2" ............... 2
87 . HVBS710S-126 ........... ST o] oo PSP 1
88..n. HVBS710S-125 ........... Spring Adjusting Rod............ocoevviiieiiiiinieeenn, 38" 1
89.... HVBS710S-124 ........... SPFHNG BracCKet .......couuiiiiiiii e 1
1[0 JUUT TS-0051051 ................ HeX Cap SCreW .......ccovvveiiiiiiiieeeieeeiee e 5/16" X 1" oo 1
9. TS-0561031 ........cen.... HeX NUL ... 38" 2
92, TS-0720081 ................ Spring Washer ..o 5/16" . 1
92-1......... TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer ... 5/16" .. 1
93 TS-0561021 ................ HeX NUE ... 5/16" .. 1
9........... HVBS710S-121 ........... FIOAtiNG VISE JAW .....iiviiii et e e e et e e e e e e e e 1
95, HBS812G-95............... FIXEA ViISE JAW ...ttt e e 1
9%............ HVBS710S-119 ........... Hexagonal StU ..........oviiiiii e e 1
96-1......... TS-0720091 ................ Spring Washer........cccocccovviiiiiieeee e, 318" 2
96-2......... TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer .........ccooooiiiiiiiiii e, 318" 1
97 v, TS-0060071 ................ HeX Cap SCreW .......cccvvviiieiiieiiieeeieeeeeee 3/8" x1-1/2" ............... 1
98...eeen. TS-0070031 ................ HexX Cap SCreW........ccvveviniiiieiiiceieeeeeen 1/2" x 1-1/2" ............... 1
98-1......... TS-0720111 ................ Spring Washer .........c.oooiiiiiii, 12" i 2
98-2......... TS-0680061 ................ Flat Washer ..., 12" i, 1
99, TS-0100041 ................ HeX Cap SCreW ........covvviiiiiiiiiieeeieceiiiee e 1/2" x 1-1/4" ............... 1
100.......... HBS812G-100............. 1o [ TP PPPTPTRR 1
101.......... TS-0209080 ................ Socket Head Cap SCrew..........cceevveeeveveennnnnn. 3/8" x 1-3/4" ... 1
101-1....... TS-0561032 ................ HeX NUL ... 38" 1
102.......... HVBS710S-5............... Clear HOSE .....coovvviiiiiiiiee e, S SRPPPPTPTIN 1
103.......... HVBS710S-6............... PUMP 1/8HP 1PH................. 1
104.......... TS-0050011 ................ HEeX Cap SCreW......covvveieiieeeiieeieeeeeeaaeeenn 14" x /2" ..o 4
107.......... HVBS710S-12 ............. Coolant Tank ........ccueveviiieriineeiii e L 1
108.......... HVBS710S-9............... HOSE FIttiNG ....oeeeeeiieeee e 1
109.......... HVBS710S-10............. Hose Clamp.......c.ovviiiiiiiiiiic e 13mMm e 1
110.......... HVBS710S-11............. HOSE ... 5/16" .. 1
111.......... HBS812G-111............. B OV . e e 1
117.......... HVBS710SG-130......... KBY e 6 X 6 x 20mm.............. 1
119.......... TS-0060051 ................ HeX Cap SCreW .......ccovvviviiiiiiiieeeieceiiiee e 38" X 1" i 1
119-1....... TS-0720091 ................ Spring Washer ..o /8 1



Index No. Part No. Description Size

119-2....... TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer ..o 3B
121-1....... HVBS710SG-196-1...... Gear BOX ASSEMDIY ... oo
122.......... TS-0720081 ................ Spring Washer ........cccoiivviiiiiiiiincceee, 5I16" ..o,
123.......... TS-0051061 ................ HexX Cap SCreW........ccvoveiiieiiiiiiiceieeeeee 5/16" x 1-1/4"..............
123-1....... TS-0267041 ................ Socket Set SCreWw........coevviieiiiiieciieeee, 14" x 38" oo
124.......... HVBS710S-133........... DIIVE WHEEL ...
125.......... TS-1503051 ... Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccovevvviiveineeennnn. 6 X20MM.....occuniennnnn.
126.......... HVBS710SG-129......... VENE PIUG. .. e
127 i Blade (local purchase).........c.c.cccoiviiiiiinn. 3/4" x0.032" x 93" ......
128.......... HBS812G-128............. Blade BaCk COVEN .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiee et
129.......... HVBS710S-136 ........... WHEEI COVET ...ttt
130.......... HVBS710S-137 ........... KNOD ..o A" i,
130-1....... TS-0680021 ................ Flat Washer ... A" i,
131.......... HVBS710S-140 ........... Adjustable Guide Knob.........cccc.ocoiiiiiinnnnn. 38"
132.......... HVBS710S-141 ........... Adjustable Bracket (REAr).........cooiviuiiiiiiiiiiee e
133.......... BB-608ZZ.................... Ball BEAring ......ccuvuiiiiiiiieiiiii e 608ZZ ......ccviiiiiii
134.......... HVBS710S-144 ........... Adjustable Blade Seat (ReaAr) ........c..uiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
135.......... HVBS710S-143 ........... Bearing Pin.......ccoooiiiiiiiii e 8MM ..o
136.......... HVBS710S-146 ........... Eccentric Shaft ASSEMDIY .......oooueiii
136-1....... HVBS710S-146-1 ........ Center Shaft ASSemMDIY ...
137 TS-0561032 ................ HeX NUL ... 3/8" x 24UNF..............
137-1....... TS-0720091 ................ Spring Washer .........c.ccooviiiiiiniinee 318"
141.......... TS-081F031 .......even. Flat Head SCrew .........ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinee, V4" x 12" oo,
142.......... HVBS710S-147-1 ........ SEAL Plate. ... .o
143.......... HVBS710S-144-1 ........ Adjustable Blade Seat (Front) .......cccccuieiiieeiiieeeiieeee e eee e
144 .......... TS-0060061 ................ HeX Cap SCreW ........ccvvviiiieiiieiiiieeieceieee 3/8" x1-1/4" ...............
145.......... HBS812G-145............. TOP SUPPOIT. ..ttt et
146.......... TS-0720091 ................ Spring Washer ........ccoivvviiiiiiiiincc e, 318"
147 .......... TS-0561032 ................ HeX NUL ... 38"
148.......... HVBS710S-139........... Round Hd. SCrew.........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, VA" x 12" oo
149.......... TS-0680021 ................ Flat Washer ... VA" i,
150.......... HVBS710S-158 ........... Brush HOIEN ........iiiiiii e
153.......... HVBS710S-161 ........... BIUSH ..o
156.......... HVBS710S-163 ........... NOZZIE COCK ...ttt e
157 ... TS-0267041 ................ Socket Set SCreW.........ovvevvveeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiiienn, 14" x 318" oo
158.......... HVBS710S-164 ........... NOZZIE COCK SUPPOI ... ceeeieii et ee e e et e e e e e
159.......... HVBS710S-170 ........... VBIVE .o
160.......... TS-0267021 ................ Socket Set SCreW........ovvvveviieiiiiinieiiiin e, 4" x 14" ..,
160-1....... HVBS710S-160 ........... Fixed BUSKING ....couuiiiii e
161.......... HVBS710S-166 ........... HexX Cap SCreW........ccvvviiiiiiieiiiceieeeeeee 5/16" x 1-1/8"..............
161-1....... TS-0720081 ................ Spring Washer ..., 5I16" ..o
163.......... HVBS710S-173 ........... Adjustable Bracket (Front) ..........coouviiiiiiiiieic e
164.......... HVBS710S-174 ........... Blade GUAI ........oiiiiiiiiieie e
164-1....... HVBS710S-175........... Round Hd. SCrew........ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 3/16" x 1/4"..............
165.......... TS-0050011 ................ HeX Cap SCreW .......ccovvvviiiiiiiiieeeieceiiiee e V4" x 12" oo
166.......... HVBS710S-176 ........... Sliding GUIAE Plate........coeeiiiiiiii e
167.......... TS-0270071 ....ccvvve. Socket Set SCreW.........ovevvvveviiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiieenn, 5/16" X 3/4".................
168.......... TS-0051071 ... HeX Cap SCreW......cccvvvveiiieeiieeiiieeeee e 5/16" x 1-1/2"..............
169.......... HVBS710S-178 ........... Blade Tension Sliding BIOCK..........cc.uviiiiiiiicci e e
170.......... TS-0050011 ................ HeX Cap SCreW .......cccvvviiiieiiieiiiiceieeeieeen 4" x1/2" oo,
170-1....... TS-0720071 ... Spring Washer ........ccoivvviiiiiiiiinieee, LA i,
170-2....... TS-0680021 ................ Flat Washer .........cooooiiiiiiiiee LA i,
171.......... HVBS710S-181 ........... Slding Draw BIOCK .......ccoovuiiiiiiiiec e
172.......... HBS812G-172.............. Shipping Bracket.........ccooiiiiiiii e
174.......... BB-6203ZZ.................. Ball BEAring ........covveeeviiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeiiie e 6203ZZ .....ccevviinn
175.......... HVBS710S-184 ........... [AIEN WREEI ...
176.......... TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer ..., 5/16" ...,



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
176-1....... TS-0720081 ................ Spring Washer ........cccoooeveviiiiiiiieee B5I16" . 1
177 .......... TS-0081031 ............... HeX Cap SCreW ........ccvveiiiieiiieiiiieeieeeieee 5/16" X 3/4".......cccuu..... 1
178.......... HVBS710S-139........... Round Hd. SCreW ........ccocvvvveviiiiiiiieeiieeeineenn 14" x 12" ..o 2
179.......... TS-0680021 ................ Flat Washer .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiee, A" i 2
180.......... TS-0680041 ................ Flat Washer ... 38" 1
181.......... HVBS710S-188 ........... Blade Tension Handle ............ooooiiiiiiiiii e 1
182.......... HVBS710S-147 ........... Vertical Cutting PlIate ..........ooiiuiii e 1
192-1....... HVBS710SG-192-1...... 1Y o) (o SR IHP 1PH......cccooeee, 1
................ HVBS710SG-192-MF... Motor Fan (Not ShOWN).........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e L
................ HVBS710SG-192-MFC Motor Fan Cover (N0t ShOWN) .........coviveiiiiiiiiiieii v eeceevineeeee a4
................ HVBS710SG-192-JB.... JUNCLION BOX....uuuieiiiiiiieeiiiieeeeii e e e e e e et e et e e aenin e e eeneneeee L
................ HVBS710SG-192-JBC . JUNCION BOX COVEN ....uuiiviiiieeiiiiieeeeiiieeeeiie e eeiin e e et eeeii e eenineee L
192-2....... HVBS710SG-192-2...... Strain Relef ..o 1
193.......... HVBS710S-193 ........... KBY e 5x5x20 mm............. 1
194.......... HVBS710SG-328......... WOIM Shaft........ooii 1
195.......... TS-1503051 ... Socket Head Cap SCrew...........ccevvevvvvnneeennnnn. 6 X20MmmM......cceveennnnns 1
196.......... HVBS710SG-195-1...... Gear FIANGE. ... i 1
197.......... TS-1490031 ................ Hex Cap SCreW........ccoovvvviiiiiiiiieiieeeieee 8X20mm......covevnnnnnns 2
198.......... TS-1550061 ................ Spring Washer ..o 8MM .. 2
204.......... TS-0050011 ................ HEX Cap SCreW .......oeivviiieeiiiiiieeeiiii e G N 2
205.......... TS-0680021 ................ Flat Washer .........ccooooviiiiiiiiiiicee LA i, 2
206.......... HVBS710S-189 ........... SUPPOI PIAte....en i 1
218.......... HBS812G-218 ............. ShUt-0Off Tab ..o 1
219.......... TS-0680021 ................ Flat Washer ........ccooovviiiiiiiiiciee LA i, 1
220.......... TS-0720071 ... Spring Washer ........cccoocoeviiiiiiiii e A" e, 1
221.......... TS-0050011 ................ HeX Cap SCreW .......cccuveviiieiiieiiiieeeieeeieeen 4" x1/2" .o, 1
222.......... HVBS710S-171 ........... HOSE ClAMP ...t 5
223 .. HVBS710S-169 ........... HOSE ettt 1
224.......... HVBS710S-168 ........... [ (01 P 1
225.......... HVBS710S-167 ........... CoNNECLION TUDE ....cueii e 1
226.......... HVBS710S-WL............ Warning Label (N0t ShOWN) ... 1
227 ... HVBS710S-LBDA ........ Label — Blade Direction Arrow (N0t SNOWN)..........coeuiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeines 1
228.......... HBS812G-ID ............... [.D. Label (N0t SNOWN) ...couniiiiiii e 1
................ HBS812G-HP .............. Hardware Package (see contents page 8)........c.cccoevevvvveviieviinnennnn 1
................ JETLOGO-1....ceeeeeeeeeee JET LOQO et 22314 X 8" L
................ JETLOGO-2....ceeveeeeeee. JET LOQO v 20 X B il 1
................ STRIPE-1-3/4......c....... JET StHP€...oevviiviicii i 15314 L pET

28



9(2)

—~
M)
R
Qo

29

14.2.1 HBS-812G Gearbox Assembly — Exploded View



14.2.2 HBS-812G Gearbox Assembly — Parts List

Index No.

Part No. Description Size Qty
HVBS710SG-196-1...... Gearbox Assembly (index #1 thru 42) .........coovviiiiiiniii e, 1
HVBS710SG-129......... VENE PIUG . e e e e e 1
TS-1503051 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew..........coevevvevenneeennnnn. M6 X20......ccccevevnennnn. 5
HVBS710SG-303......... GEAN BOX COVE ...ttt e e e e eans 1
HVBS710SG-304......... LT 1] S PP 1
HVBS710SG-305......... Drive Gear ASSEMDIY........couuiiiiii e 1
HVBS710SG-306......... DIIVE SNaft. ... 1
HVBS710SG-307......... KBY e 5x80mMm.....c..cccuenn... 1
HVBS710SG-308......... C-RING .ottt S-25. i, 3
BB-6205..........ccccevnneee Ball BEAring .......cccuvevvviiiiiieiiieecieec e, 6205 ... ..o 2
BB-6201..........ccccevnneene Ball BEAring .......cccvvevvviiiiiieiii e, 6201 ... 5
HVBS710SG-312......... Transfer Gears ASSEMDIY ... ....iiiii i 1
HVBS710SG-314......... Socket Head Cap SCreW........cccevvvvvvevevnennnnnn. M5 XI5, 1
HVBS710SG-315......... Adjustable Bracket ..o 1
HVBS710SG-316......... KBY e 6X18mMm.....ccoceeennnes 1
HVBS710SG-317......... BUSHING .. 1
HVBS710SG-318......... D UL T = [ P 1
HVBS710SG-320......... WOIM GBAI ...ttt 1
HVBS710SG-321......... INPUE GRAIS. ...ttt et e e e e e e 1
HVBS710SG-324......... MOTOE COVEY ... ettt ettt et e e e 1
HVBS710SG-326......... SEEPIN oo 6X15mMm....ccccceennnnnn. 2
HVBS710SG-327......... O-RING..ciiiiiiii (€151 1
HVBS710SG-328......... WOImM Shaft ... 1
HVBS710SG-329......... GEAr FlaNgE.....cee e 1
TS-1503051 ................ Socket Head Cap SCreW........cccevevvvvevevnennnnnn. M6 X 20.......ccevveeneeannn. 1
HVBS710SG-331......... LT =T =0 ) 1
HVBS710SG-332......... Oil Seal ...enevieiiiiie e 30 x42 X7 mm........... 1
HVBS710SG-333......... [ gTe [[or= 1o g = F= L £~ PR 1
TS-2284081 ................ Flat Head SCrew ........cooevvviiiiiiiiiiiieeee, MA X8, 3
SB-1/4.....ccooiiviiiiieiann, Steel Ball......coovviiiiiiicei e, A" i, 1
HVBS710SG-336......... Compression SPring ........cceeeeeeeneieiiieeieaeinnns LA™ 1
HVBS710SG-337......... Plastic HaNIE ..........coouuiiiiiii e 1
HVBS710SG-338......... O-RING..ceiiiiii e 7TX15mMm....oennnn.n. 1
HVBS710SG-339......... {1 TSP SPPRN 1
HVBS710SG-340......... St PIN oo 3X20 MM, 1
TS-1490031 ................ HeX Cap SCreW .....cocuevveiiii e M8 X20.....ccceevieeinnnnns 2
TS-2361081 ................ Spring Washer ........cccocooovviiiiiiiineee 8MM . 2

30



15.0 Electrical Connections for HBS-812G

e )

R o Ul
S © P,

ue
FE @ KM1

SB3

KM1

LS |_QJ_GT SB2 SE1
34@_4“@(\3 H 2 ”“’TiT

31

SAwW-MOTOR

COOLANT-PUMP



	HBS-812G Horizontal Band Saw
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of Contents
	3.0 Safety Warnings
	4.0 About this manual
	5.0 Features
	6.0 Specifications
	7.0 Set-Up and Assembly
	7.1 Unpacking and cleanup
	7.2 Shipping contents
	7.3 Assembly
	7.4 Vertical cutting plate
	7.5 Coolant system

	8.0 Electrical connections
	8.1 Grounding instructions
	8.2 Voltage conversion
	8.3 Extension cords

	9.0 Adjustments
	9.1 Squaring blade to table
	9.2 Squaring blade to vise
	9.3 Vise positioning
	9.3.1 90-degree cut
	9.3.2 Miter cut
	9.3.3 Extended capacity

	9.4 Setting feed rate
	9.5 Counterbalance spring
	9.6 Blade installation/replacement
	9.7 Blade tension
	9.8 Blade tracking
	9.9 Test cutting to verify adjustment
	9.10 Blade speed
	9.11 Blade guide adjustment
	9.12 Chip brush
	9.13 On/off switch

	10.0 Operating controls
	11.0 Operation
	11.1 Pre-Operation inspection
	11.2 Blade break-in procedure
	11.3 General operating procedure
	11.4 Evaluating cutting efficiency

	12.0 Maintenance
	12.1 Coolant level
	12.2 Gear box

	13.0 Troubleshooting the HBS-812G
	14.0 Replacement Parts
	14.1.1 HBS-812G Table and Stand Assembly – Exploded View
	14.1.2 HBS-812G Bow Assembly – Exploded View
	14.1.3 HBS-812G Table, Bow, Stand Assemblies – Parts List
	14.2.1 HBS-812G Gearbox Assembly – Exploded View
	14.2.2 HBS-812G Gearbox Assembly – Parts List

	15.0 Electrical Connections for HBS-812G



